

TRE UNLIMITED Core Services Inc. Eboni Jackson Executive Director 3088 Shadycrest Drive Cincinnati, Ohio 45238 859-803-0577 469-652-6866

PARTNERSHIP

I hope this letter finds you in good health and high spirits! I am writing on behalf of TRE UNLIMITED Core Services Inc. to give you an opportunity to become an established partner at a groundbreaking level with a company that has hit the ground running! It is with great pleasure I offer your business the opportunity to become a valuable sponsor of our Black-Tie Royalty Gala & Mental Health, Barber & Beauty Expo. This will be held on June 29th and 30th of 2024. Tre Unlimited Core Services has organized, planned & welcomed thousands of barbers, barberettes, beauticians, mental health personnel, financial planners and various businesses to Cincinnati, Ohio annually. This year will be our 5th year and our biggest!

This is an opportunity for your company to support a worthy cause and at the same time you will receive valuable exposure. It also shows your students all the opportunities this field has and opportunities to build meaningful business connections.

TRE UNLIMITED Core Services is a non-profit organization launched in 2021 to assist young men & women on how to prepare themselves for life in today's world. By offering multiple trade skills to equip them for the workplace or entrepreneurship, TRE UNLIMITED Core Services focused on rebuilding the mindset, providing education, reaching them where they are and elevating! Which supports our T.R.E motto... *"Teach, Reach & Educate...Elevate."*

It has been said, "We make a living by what we get, but we make a life by what we give!" TRE UNLIMITED needs you!

There is so much left to do, so many other territories TRE UNLIMITED wants to conquer. However, we couldn't do the work we do for our community if it wasn't for generous companies like you! That's why I'm reaching out to you today. We are looking for sponsorship to support our cause and we have plenty of ways for you to be involved.

- Regular Contributions by way of monetary, nonperishable food items, clothing, computers & educational facilitation donations.
- Bulk supplies of school necessities, personal hygiene items and/or trade supplies.
- ANY IDEAS OR SUGGESTION FOR HELP TRE UNLIMITED Core Services Inc. would love to hear them!

In appreciation of your generosity, we would like to offer the opportunity to grow and inform the masses about the opportunities with your company. Below are the levels of sponsorship and what our part will be in spotlighting YOU!

Partnership Levels

*<u>Onyx Level</u>- \$5,000.00-includes-logo and/or company name at TOP of Gala event literature and under T.R.E. Unlimited Name and/or logo on all event literature, 1 Full color page in Commemorative program, 8 Gala Tickets, 2 Expo tickets, logo and/or company name on focal backdrop at Gala, company name and/or logo on T.R.E. Unlimited Cores Services Inc. .org website, business cards in swag bag at Gala event, 8 commemorative programs & 8 Swag Bags

*Expo ticket special \$20.00

*<u>Gold Level</u>- \$2500.00-includes-logo and/or company name on flyers for both events located at bottom of literature, spotlight announcement during Event, ½ page in commemorative program, 2 V.I.P. tickets, business cards in swag bag at Gala, 2 commemorative programs & 2 Swag Bags

*Gala Student ticket special \$55.00 & 1 Swag Bag per ticket purchase

*Expo Student Ticket special \$15.00

All sponsorship monies need to be submitted by: April 1, 2024. Any sponsorships received after the due date with be affected by advertising in all literature and publishing or logo and/or company info in commemorative program.

Additional Sponsorship

Please accept my general donation of \$_____ and/or

TRE UNLIMITED Core Services Inc. is a non-profit, tax-exempt 501© (3) corporation. Donations are tax deductible and were allowed by law. Please consult your tax professional.

PAYMENT: Full payment must be included with your sponsorship commitment form. Please check the box indicating your method of payment.

{} **PAYMENT BY CHECK**. Make checks payable to TRE UNLIMITED Core Service Inc., Federal ID#882550157 and enclose with your commitment form.

{} **PAYMENT BY CREDIT CARD.** Amount to be charged on credit card.

Name on Card:				
Card Type: (Please circle one) VISA	Mastercard	American Express	Discover	
Card Number:		Expiration Date:		
CVV/Security Code:				
Billing Address:				
Cardholder Signature:				

CANCELLATION POLICY/REFUND POLICY: Any and all sponsorship commitments cannot be cancelled or refunded.

LOGO SUBMISSION: After receiving confirmation of acceptance of your sponsorship commitment, please email your logo to <u>jetreunlimited@gmail.com</u> as a .png file. It must be clear, in full color and/or black & white with a minimum resolution of 300 dots per inch (DPI). To be included in all promotional materials in your sponsorship level.

AUTHORIZATION: By signing below, I confirm, I am duly authorized to enter into this commitment to sponsor TRE UMLINITED Core Services and/or TRE UNLIMITEDLLC. I agree that on your acceptance of this sponsorship form, and subject to the cancellation/refund policy, this will become a binding contract for the sponsorship amount indicated.

Signature

Printed Name

Date

Accepted by:

Signature of T.R.E Unlimited Core Services Representative

Printed Name

Date